

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details

File #: 2011-1665 **Version:** 1

Type:ProclamationStatus:AdoptedFile created:4/26/2011In control:City Council

On agenda: Final action: 4/26/2011

Effective date:

Enactment date: 4/26/2011

Title: NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby

Enactment #:

recognize and commend the Health and Wellness Ministry of the Sixth Mount Zion Missionary Baptist Church for their efforts to enhance the quality of life for others as they empower communities; and

321

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh, does hereby proclaim April

28, 2011, as "Health and Wellness Ministry Day" in the City of Pittsburgh.

Sponsors: Reverend Ricky V. Burgess, All Members

Indexes: PROCLAMATION - MR. BURGESS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2011-1665.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/26/2011	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass